



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1519 OF 2023

Rahul Arun Tayade and ors. . -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.P.D.Lawankar, Advocate for the applicant/s.
Ms.Kalyani Marpakwar for non-applicant-State.
Mr.Kishori N.Jawade,Adv. for non applicant No.2.

**CORAM : VIBHA KANKANWADI &
VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 11th July, 2024.

1. Learned Advocate submits that she has filed her vakalatnama yesterday on behalf of non-applicant No.2, she seeks accommodation to file reply.
2. Reply, if any, to be filed on or before 25.07.2024. Copy of the same be given to the other side .
3. Place the matter for further consideration 06.08.2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V.JOSHI,J.) (SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI,J.)