



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1519 OF 2023

RAHUL ARUN TAYADE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Aparna Kshirsagar, Advocate h/f Shri Anil Dhawas, Advocate for
applicants.
Shri Nikhil Joshi, APP for respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATE : 21/11/2025.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants and respondents both have submitted that the matter is arising out of the matrimonial dispute and requested to refer the matter for mediation.
2. The matter be referred for mediation to Ms.Mugdha Chandurkar, learned Mediator.
3. Parties to appear before Ms.Mugdha Chandurkar, learned Mediator on 26/11/2025 at 2.15 p.m.
4. Matter be placed before the Court after receipt of mediation report.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]