



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1519/2023

Rahul Arun Tayade and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. A. A. Dhawas, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. N. S. Autkar, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

Ms. Garima Jain, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21.04.2026

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the non-applicant No.2, stand over to 21.08.2026.
2. In view of compromise, R.C.C. proceedings are stayed till the next date.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)